

### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

OFFICE MEMORANDUM OSDS-2023-0054

To:

ATTY. VEVIRLIE GALLO

Attorney III

Subject: Composition of the Regional Screening and Accreditation Committee (RSAC)

During the Conduct of DAVRAA Meet and Participation to the Palarong

Pambansa 2023

Date:

February 22, 2023

In reference to Regional Memorandum No. ESSD-2023-038 titled "Composition of the Regional Screening and Accreditation Committee (RSAC) During the Conduct of DAVRAA Meet and Participation to Palarong Pambansa 2023", you are hereby informed of your membership in the Regional Screening and Accreditation Committee (RSAC).

This office reiterates the strict observance of the IATF health protocols such as social distancing and wearing of face masks and face shield.

In adherence to all policies, everyone is encouraged to continuously support and value equality and diversity (Equal Opportunity Principle) within the Department.

Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this memorandum is desired.

#### ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Director IV

and Concurrent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/ncj



Page 1 of 1

Javes de Norte



DepEd Division of Davao del Norte RECEIVED RECORD SECTION

FEB 1 6 2022

Sig: 23-08930

# Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education**

**DAVAO REGION** 

#### Office of the Regional Director

#### REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

ESSD-2023- 038

To

Office of the Assistant Regional Director

Schools Division Superintendents Chief of Functional Divisions

Regional/Division Sports Officers (DSOs)

Subject:

COMPOSITION OF THE REGIONAL SCREENING AND

ACCREDITATION COMMITTEE (RSAC)

DURING THE CONDUCT OF DAVRAA MEET

AND PARTICIPATION TO THE PALARONG PAMBANSA 2023

Date:

February 13, 2023

In line with the forthcoming 2023 Palarong Pambansa to be held in Marikina City on July 29 to August 5, 2023 which was announced through DepEd Memorandum (DM) No. 005, s 2023, the Department of Education - Region XI, will conduct a Regional Meet dubbed as the 2023 Davao Regional Athletic Association (DAVRAA) Meet to be hosted by the Province of Davao del Norte on April 24-28, 2023.

In view thereof, as part of our preparation to select the best and most qualified/competitive/eligible athletes and coaches to compete/participate in the Palarong Pambansa, this Office will reconstitute the composition of the Regional Screening and Accreditation Committee (RSAC) based on the **Guidelines on the Eligibility of Athletes** of the above cited DM, particularly item (b) of Section 1 which states that "The Regional Director, in consultation with members of the RAA, may create a Regional Screening and Accreditation Committee (RSAC) that will be composed of the following:

- 1. A representative from Regional Legal Unit or the authorized Representative by the Regional Director who will act as a Chairman;
- Two (2) government physicians;
  Two (2) government dentists;
- 4. One (1) authorized representative from each Division Athletic Association (DAA); and
- 5. Documenter who will act as the secretariat of the RSAC."

In view thereof, the following are designated as Chairperson and Members of the RSAC:



#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

## REGIONAL SCREENING AND ACCREDITATION COMMITTEE (RSAC)

Chair : Atty. Lorenza C. Pitulan - LEGAL ROXI Co-Chair : Atty. Shemelyn D. Gamorot-Bilbao - LEGAL ROXI Members : Atty. Vevirlie Gallo - Davao del Norte Atty. Billy Anjo A. Labradores - Davao de Oro Atty. Carla Blanca S. Maiso-Maribao - Tagum City Atty. Maruli Ali G. Sanchez - Davao del Sur Atty. Berlyn Mae Santella - Davao Occidental Atty. Jimar C. Balo - Davao Oriental Atty. Immaculate G. Clark - Davao City Atty. Clarisse Joy C. Arnaez-Llaban - Digos City Atty. Arnold C. Costelo - Mati City Atty. Annalene A. Dacumos - Panabo City Bernie Coronas - IGACOS Medical Officers: Dr. Ritchelle S. Aresco - Davao City Dr. Dasbir C. Sohal - Tagum City Dentists: Dr. Marra B. Medrano - ESSD-RO XI

Dr. Charelin G. Ragos

Head of Documenter/Secretariat:

George N. Wong **Member:** 

Alona Parac (Member Documenter)

- Tagum City

- CLMD ROXI - ADMIN ROXI

In addition, attached is a copy of DepEd Memorandum No. 005, s. 2023 as reference to the duties and functions of RSAC and DSACs, Guidelines on the Eligibility of Athletes, and other important details vital to the participation of this Region in the Palarong Pambansa 2023.

Further, the designated Chair and its Members are advised to establish contact with the National Screening and Accreditation Committee (NSAC) to be updated with recent updates/advisories/upcoming meetings/conferences.

Please be advised accordingly.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Director IV

Enclosed: As. Stated.

ROE2/ajm



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

ISO 9001:2015 - Certified